UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

\

b\ f MARYLAND
FY 2020 OPERATING BUDGET HEARING SCHEDULE (2019 SESSION)
AS OF JANUARY 02,2019
January 2019
Mon 1/21/2019 3:00PM e Fiscal Briefing (House Appropriation House Dept. of Legislative
(briefing) Committee) Svcs. — Joint

Hearing Room

Mon 1/21/2019 3:00PM e Fiscal Briefing (senate Budget and Taxation Senate Dept. of Legislative
(briefing) Committee) Svcs. — Joint

Hearing Room

Thurs 1/31/2019 1:00PM e Higher Ed Overview Senate Amoss Room, MSB
February 2019

Fri 2/1/2019 1:00PM e Higher Ed Overview House Room 120 HOB

Mon 2/4/2019 1:00PM e USM Overview Senate Amoss Room, MSB

Wed 2/6/2019 1:00PM e USM Overview House Room 120 HOB

e University of Maryland Eastern Shore
e Towson University

Thurs 2/7/2019 1:00PM e University of Maryland Eastern Shore Senate Amoss Room, MSB
Mon 2/11/2019 1:00PM e Towson University Senate Amoss Room, MSB
Wed 2/13/2019 1:00PM e MHEC - Student Financial Assistance ~ House Room 120 HOB

Thurs 2/14/2019 1:00PM e Frostburg University Senate Amoss Room, MSB
*Will meet in the Senate first

Thurs 2/14/19 1:00 PM Frostburg University House Room 120 HOB
e MHEC
Fri 2/15/19 11:00 AM MHEC Senate Amoss Room, MSB

Thurs 2/21/2019 1:00 PM

University of Maryland, College Park  Senate Amoss Room, MSB
e University of Maryland, Baltimore



Mon 2/25/2019 3:00PM e University of Maryland, College Park  House Room 120 HOB
e University of Maryland, Baltimore

Thus 2/28/19 1:00 PM Senate Amoss Room, MSB
March 2018

Mon 3/11/2018 4:00 PM Capital - USM Senate 3 West Miller

Tues 3/12/2018 1:00PM e Capital - USM House Room 120 HOB

There might be more than one hearing listed for the same time, some of which are non-USM hearings. Non—USM hearings are listed for informational
purposes only.

Email from the Department of Legislative Services dated December 20, 2018, indicated that the following will not have budget hearings scheduled this year:
Bowie State University (BSU); Coppin State University (CSU); Salisbury University (SU); University System of Maryland Office (USM); University of Baltimore
(UB); University of Maryland Baltimore County (UMBC); University of Maryland, Center for Environmental Sciences (UMCES); University of Maryland
University College ( UMUC)

Source: General Assembly Budget Hearing Calendar dated 12/20/2018, 11:10 a.m.

The General Assembly’s schedules are frequently reviewed; the USM calendar is only updated when there are changes to the USM schedule.

HOB = House Office Building (Unless otherwise stated, hearings Mon 3:00 pm; Wed & Thu 1:00 p.m. Full committee, Fri 1:00 p.m.)

MSB = Miller Senate Office Building (Unless otherwise stated, operating budget hearings Mon, Tue, Thu, 1:00 p.m. Fri 11:00 a.m.)



